RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District 107 has carefully researched and considered the cost and efficiency of services provided by the Lyons Township Treasurer Office; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Education has determined that it can provide the same services with greater efficiency at less cost,

WHEREAS, If the proposed legislation fails to pass in the next legislative session, District 107 will take steps to limit the costs and ensure efficiencies of the Lyons Township Treasurer's Office;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Board of Education shall support and endorse legislative efforts to modify its relationship with the Township Treasurer Organization.
- 2. The Board of Education shall provide resources in support of this effort.

ADOPTED this 19th day of October, 2016, pursuant to the following roll call vote:

AYES:_____

NAYS:

ABSENT:_____

President, Board of Education Pleasantdale School District 107

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Education Pleasantdale School District 107